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In \"JJn'3STEH' S DICTIONARY
Dated New Haven, June I, 1829.

1lvrit t en on ins:l.d.e front cover- - .M.1."3. J'ulia 811v01'hee13 Book.
NOW owned by~ Ji1rs.

The following names 111e-ide front cover ••
M.ary 'fallchijf, b. June, 13, 1885.
Nl.nn Tallchief, b. May 25, 1887~
Georgia. Tallchief, l:)~ )'18"Y 22, 1890.
Snlly Tsllchlef, b. sept. 29, 1895.
Dav1d '1'8110h1ef, bo April, 5, 1897.

IJillian Tallch1ef j b. Jan. 18, 1901.

on inside of back cover.

Thomes Silverheels, b. 24 },TQvember 1854· on Fr:l.dsy, d. friday
June 12, 1914, at 4.45 Buried :),wnday 2 P.M. 15 June.

on Last page in Dictionary.

Charley,

cyrus, d. May II,

William Jamerson Ie Diotlonery

on page 1061 in Dictionary.

NellIe was b. S, May, 18840

on pag~ 1015

Joeephine Jone 8, d. NOV. 27I 1883.

Mary, Jane Bishop, d. July, 17, 1884.

Mosee TUske.y, d. May 15. 1885.
on page 1010 & lOll.

Florenc8s Bilve~hee1st b. Augo 5, 1884.
'Thomas S:l.lverhee1s, bo Nov. 24, 1854
P.R •. Jimeson" b. Deco 30, 1845.

Her birthday Dec. 4, 18560
stephen S11verheel 5, .July 20, 1882•

.Mary Tellchief, 13, June, 1885.

Allen Sllverheels, b. June 14, 1888



on page 1011. (2)
Hirram DennieI', d. 24, Mar. (1883 looks like)

Mrs. Allen Jimeson, d. April 16, 1684.

Moses Jimeson, do Feb. II, al; II 01 clock 1885.

Chancy stevens, d. },{ay31, 18860

on page 940.
Mr. Seneca. White

Lucy King,

d. April, n, 1881.

d. July 31, 1883 .•
d. oet. 28, 188:5.
d•• Nov. 8, 1883.

d. 2 Jan. 1884.
d. Oct. 5, 1884.
d, March 21, 1882 .•

Georgia (looks) F.tterson,
Mary patterson,
tucindaSenec8.,

Noah King,
Mrs. Frank seneca,
Mr. seneca. WhIte,
David George Jr., d. March 27, 1882

On page 78.
Gordelia Sllverheels

On loose pap~rs in the book •
•_ry Tallchlet, b. 13, June, l885~
NinB Tellchief, b. May 25, 1887.
F. Jamison,
(
( of our Lordo
(Thomas S11verbeels bo Nov. 24., 1854, h1.s birthday Friday.

The writing is apparently that of on~erson, in heavy ink.

b. 30, DSC. 1845.
her birthday December 1850, Thursday in the yr

In pencil on other papers.
Louisa }fohawk d. Feb. 3, 1890.
Johny seneoQ/s, Baby, d. Feb. 6 18900,
Chsrley Kenedy, do Flab. 22, 1890.,

Julia pierce, d. Feb. 22, 1890.
Mrs. D. Williams d. Mer. 3, lSGO.
,John Kennedy" d. Apr. 19, 1890 ••



cont. (3)

Jakes Widow Pieroe,

d. JUne 14.•1890.
o. P'.ug. 30, 1890/
d. sept. 25, 1890/
do sept. 26, 18900
d. sept. 29, 1890.
ds Oct. 10, 1890.,

d. oct~ 14, 1890.

d. Oct. 14" 1890.

d. pec. 15, 1890.
d. .Jan. 18, 1891.
d. Jan. 20, 1 891.

d. f1eb. 5, 1891"

Mrs. Tommy seneca,
Arruny Armstrong,
':rom Jim! son,
Mrs. cooper,
Julia Silverhee1s,

Willson Jimison,
susan John,

Fster crouse,

Rabbert Silverheele,

Mrs. Dennis,

Henry John,
Ens Denise, or Evt. d. Mar. 1891.

Charlie Doctor,

d. M!>lY 6, 1891.

d. July 11, 1891.
d. Jan. 31, 1891$

d. peb. 5; 189l.

d. Mar. 23, 189l.

d. Aug. 3, 1891.
d. AUS_ 7, 1891.
d ..• Aug. 8, 1891. ........••..~.".
d. ,fl.'1!!,. H, 1891.. l 'Ii;i1k2 \\

\.' '--<)[ r " :&"1)
d. oet. 27, IB91? \ .....;..:~:Q~1..'-:;vfi :

\ --'1;'<'I:.L'y,_...-/'
d. Oct. 3O, 18910
d. 0cto 31, 1891.
d. NOV. 17, 1891. o...~.~~

do ,Tan. 21 or 27" 1892.
d. Mar. 29, 1892.

d. Apr. 23, 1892.
d. Apr. 19iJ.1892. ~.~~~

Allen JJm1~!On,

David Green,

Henry John,
EVa Dennis, :8'110
Mr. Roges Tandan,
Wilsons Baby,
Rogas Baby,
widow CrousEl,
Mary Green,
guccana ~rallcJ1iet',

Lizzy Ja.(~k$on,

stephen ,Jimison,

Dore. Kennedy,



canto

Moses stevenaon,
Lester'5 Bilby,

Leo Co Kennedy,

James George,
Sarah KenJockety,
'Miss or Mrs. Wright"
Ella Crouse,
Bariett Bemtt Bennet
Sally Warriot',

polly King,
Dora! s BabY'.

Willie Doxtator,
Ezekiel E~.kl.1 Jimison,
.rohun Seneca's Baby,
Charley Patterson,

Zachariah .Timison,

Ida Kenedy,
c. or Lo Doctor,

George Jimison's Baby,
Hattie Hare,

Lorinda :Brooks,
ollve Bishmp .•

d. May 3 1892.,
d. Feb. 21# 1892

d. Dec. 22, 18940

d. Jan. 7, 1888.

d. Jan. 10, 1888.
d. Jau. 21, 1886.

d. Jan. 25, 18B6.

do Jan. 25, 1886"

d. Feb. 9, 18866

d. Mar. 13, 1386.

do lar. 1° 18860""

do. Apr. ~, 1886.

d. ApI', 7, 1886.

d. AprG 16, 1886.

d•• ~~sy 8, 18860

d. Apr. 17 or 19, 1886.

d. sept, 7, ~886.

d. s.ept. 1'7, 1886.

d. sept., 17. 1986 •.
do septo 14, 1886.
d. sept 24, 1886.

( 4:)

The following names hs.da mark through as tho marked off 0

loa Brooks,
Po (looks :ID:na) L9ura Snyder
silv1a Pierce,
sadie Jimeson
Rebecca Yellowb18.nket

Joslin George,

Little Hiram Jimeson,

do sept. 25, 1886 ••
do sept. 29, 1886.
d. oct.

d. oct. 23, 1886.

d. 'Nov. 10, 1896

d. NOV. 12, 1886.

d. 'Nov. 16, 1888.

--:~:-'>'\
.... : ,,/;',i,{_O \

.'(~



cont.
sephu8 lP1,;lgon, d. NOV. 17, 1886.
Della Shongo, d. }rO"\7 • 27, 18S6.
Jane Snow, d. Dee. 4, 1886.
Jerome TJogon, d. Dec. 15, 1886.
old Mrs. Oa.nnidy •• d. Deco 26, 1886.
William VI/ar:rlor, d• •Jan. 2, 1887.
J (a. or 1) mmt.e Button" do Jen. 16, 1887.

not crossed
Philip Piercefs, Baby, d. Jan. 22, 1887.
Henry S11verheels, do !l'eb. 20, 1867.
Mary patterson, d. Mar. 12, 1887D

Joseph Hasting, d. Mar. 23, 188?,0

H8.nna~ Johnson, d. Mar. 28, 1887.
Ga.sley John's Boy, d~ June 10, 1887.
Margret Seneca, d. July 11, 1887.
Stephbrock Kenedy, d. July 25, 1887.
.Warren Kenedy, d • Aug. 6 1887.,
Peter Jane's, son, d. Aug. 5, 1887.
Dora. pierce, d. Oct. 1, 1887.
Moris Ralftown, d. Oct. 5 1887.,
Ida or Ada .]imeson, d. Oct. 6, 1887"
Sarah Greenblanklt, d. Dee. 12, 1887.
Jakie or Jabia or Jafis King, do Dec. 31, 1887.
Mary (Jamin looks like) J do Jan. 1, 18880

Lililan Jlmeson, d. Jan 23, 1888.
Ann Doxtator, d. Jen. 28, 1888.
Henry ( p;l:.es.ce-looks or Pierce do Feb. 4, 1888.
(Mrs. looks like) Good111 d. Feb. 3, Hl880

( .]un looks like) Babcock, d. Feb. 7, 1888 ••

Tommy's Baby, d. Feb. 10, 1888.

Mr. Gleason, d. Feb. 15, 1888 ••

(5 )



cont.
Mr. swartz,

Lillian patterson,
r.,ucy Sundown,
Rubin Pierce,
Geol'ge White,
~i'1!!.then Jimeson,

Mary sones,
Millie or WillIe Jones,
Lottie Schindler,
Georgie Kenedy,
Annia Kened.y,
stephen Jimeson,
Lenis. Johnson,

Henry 811verheela,
Alice Silverheela.
peter 1l1hlte,
Dannal Togunt,
Jacksons, Mother,
Chester Lay or Laay's, BOY,
Little Alice Silverheels,
Laura Warrior,
(Annes)
Amus - looks) Green,
Mrs,. Jaok Logon,

{Nathen Gordon.
(A son,

Tony pierce,

Jane Jemeson
CLar-a Piere e"
Agnes Jimerson,

.----.~-.--.--.------......,. ...., .•.~.""'""~

( 6)

d. Feb~ 12, 1888.

d. Feb. 23, 188B.
d. Mar. 25,
d. Mar. 22, 1888.

d •• Ms.!'. 2 1899.,
<l. Apr. 1, 1888,

d. Apr. 22, 1888 .•
d. May 9, 1888.

o. ,July 10~ 18880

a.
d. oct. 31, 1888.

d. Nov. 10, 1888 .•

d. Nov. 9, 1888 or 1889.

d. ApI'" 12, 18890

d. Aug. 9, 18890

d. sept. 8, 1889.

d. Oct. 10, 1889.
d. oct. 11, 18890

d. Oct. 11, 1889,.

a. Den. 7, 1889.
do Jan. 8, 1890.

d. ,Jan. 13, 1890~

d. Jan. 23, l8900

d. Jan. 26, 1890.

d. Feb. 9, 18900
do Feb. 8, 1890.
d. Apr. 10, 1929

d. Feb. 9, 1931 - 109 yrs. old
do March 5, 1928.
d. Nov. 22, 1931.




